average number of ordinary shares outstanding during the period, as adjusted for the effect of all potentially
dilutive ordinary shares not yet issued

2010

(1st half year)

2009

(1st half year)

Net profit - Group share 40,162 51,895

Weighted average number of shares used to calculate basic earnings per share 56,513,438 56,501,080

Dilutive effect of bonus share awards 0 2,982

Weighted average number of shares used to calculate diluted earnings per share 56,513,438 56,504,062

Basic earnings per share in € 0.71 0.92

Diluted earnings per share in € 0.71 0.92

16

Weighted average number of shares used to calculate earnings per share:
2010

(1st half year)

2009

(1st half year)

Ordinary shares in issue at

January 1
56,596,048 56,382,847

Treasury shares -84,500 -67,453

Options exercised 0 171,755

Bonus shares issued 1,890 13,931

Weighted average number of

ordinary shares
56,513,438 56,501,080

H. Segment reporting

As disclosed in note F1.6, the Group has implemented a new organization which modifies its operating segments
as previously reported up to the end of 2009. The segment information for the first half of 2009 has been
restated in consequence.

Inter-segment transactions are not significant, and have not been disclosed.

Six months ended June 30, 2010

English-

speaking &

APAC

Iberico-

Latam

Continental

Europe &

MEA

Holding

companies
Total

Revenues 349,695 277,491 356,056 0 983,242

Results from operating activities 33,510 29,511 -8,189 7,850 62,682

Capita l  expenditure (including finance

leas es)
10,999 12,388 8,918 446 32,751

Depreciation and amortization of non-

current as sets
17,779 14,741 10,378 224 43,122

Six months ended June 30, 2009

English-

speaking &

APAC

Iberico-

Latam

Continental

Europe &

MEA

Holding

companies
Total

Revenues 358,280 229,287 359,138 0 946,705

Results from operating activities 31,973 33,228 -1,605 9,759 73,355

Capita l  expenditure (including finance

leas es)
18,152 13,624 7,780 72 39,628

Depreciation and amortization of non-

current as sets
15,889 10,648 10,288 -396 36,429

17

I. Related parties

There have been no significant related party transactions since January 1, 2010.

J. Events after the balance sheet date

The Group announced:

• On July 1, its restructuring plans for its French business, which are intended to reduce the number of
sites from 22 to 14. These plans are expected to result in a reduction of Teleperformance France
personnel of around 830 persons. Following the meeting of works council held on August, 18, the layoff
has been revised to 689 employees. The cost of these plans cannot be reliably estimated as of this date;